generated from certain leases, mooring rents, and commercial and residential pier rents. Below
is the proposed repayment schedule:

12

3. Revenue

In some instances, governmental accounting standards require or permit revenues in governmental
funds to be reported net of certain costs.  Accordingly, other leases revenue of $863,873 is reported
net of $1,851 of estimated uncollectible customer accounts, and  parking meter revenues are
reported net of $99,794 of related credit card service costs.

4. Fund balance Restatement
During the current year it was discovered that rental property income accrued in the prior year was
related to the 2013-14 fiscal year. The restatement affected the beginning fund balance of the Tide
and Submerged Land- Operating Fund as follows:
   Tide and and Submerged Land - Operating

Fund balance, as previously reported   $2,519,190

Adjustment:
 To adjust prior year fund balance in conformity with GAAP   (518,067)

Fund balance, at July 1, 2013, as restated   $2,001,123

Fiscal Year

Advance #1

Dredging

Projects

Repayment

Advance #2

Marina Park

Project

Repayment

Total

Repayment

2015 500,000$   -$   500,000$

2016 500,000   -   500,000

2017 750,000   132,900   882,900

2018 750,000   250,000   1,000,000

2019 750,000   250,000   1,000,000

2020 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2021 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2022 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2023 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2024 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2025 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2026 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2027 750,000   500,000   1,250,000

2028 426,659   500,000   926,659

2029 -   500,000   500,000

2030 -   500,000   500,000

Total 9,676,659$   6,132,900$   15,809,559$

Harbor Capital Fund Advance - Proposed

Repayment Terms

(Zero Interest Advance)

13

City of Newport Beach

100 Civic Center Drive
Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 644-3123
www.newportbeachca.gov/tidelands